

CITY OF WOOSTER
WAY - VAR WOOSTER STREETS FY19 RESURFACING PROJECT
N. BEVER ST., E. WAYNE AVE., BEALL AVE., AND CLEVELAND RD.
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 12/13/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.		Kokosing Construction, Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.		Karvo Paving	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVEMENT																	
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	300	CU YD	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,000.00	
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	150	CU YD	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	44,435	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 88,870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,435.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 88,870.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 68,429.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 88,870.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 95,535.25	
4A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN	100	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	
4B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	200	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 770.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	
5	407	TACK COAT	5,154	GAL	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,596.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,308.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,308.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,338.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,885.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,792.60	
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	2,976	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,499.20	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,499.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,499.20	
7A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	1,543	CU YD	\$ 157.50	\$ 243,022.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 262,310.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 239,165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 254,595.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 308,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 260,767.00	
7B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), AS PER PLAN	1,234	CU YD	\$ 147.50	\$ 182,015.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 197,440.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 190,036.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 175,228.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 197,440.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 180,164.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
8A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	59	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 383.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 383.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 383.50	
8B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	222	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,887.00	
8C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR), AS PER PLAN	98	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 931.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 931.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 931.00	
8D	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	192	SQ FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,870.40	
9A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	1.17	MI	\$ 750.00	\$ 877.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 795.60	\$ 675.00	\$ 789.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 789.75	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 789.75	
9B	642	LANE LINE, TYPE 1	0.18	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	
9C	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	2.53	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	
9D	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	361	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,083.00	
10A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	1,751	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,064.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,626.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,626.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,663.45	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,626.50	
10B	644	STOP LINE	370	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,201.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,201.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,201.50	
10C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	2,714	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,856.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,549.10	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,549.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,549.10	
10D	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24", AS PER PLAN	102	FT	\$ 6.50	\$ 663.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 535.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 535.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 586.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 535.50	
10E	644	ISLAND MARKING	212	SQ FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,060.00	
10F	644	LANE ARROW	67	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,695.00	
10G	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	
10H	644	DOTTED LINE, 8"	320	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 432.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 432.00	
MISCELLANEOUS																	
11	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	42	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,060.60	\$ 44,545.20	
12	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 67,708.38	\$ 67,708.38	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	
13	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 27,235.25	\$ 27,235.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
14	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	61	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,600.00	
15	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
					\$ 827,500.00												
					\$ 42,000.00												
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 869,500.00		\$ 789,046.40		\$ 837,707.45		\$ 846,803.53		\$ 863,165.95		\$ 868,612.50		

Bond	Ohio Farmers	Bond	Merchants	Bond	Liberty Mutual	Bond	Travelers	Bond	Hartford
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
ODOT - DBE Utilization	Yes	ODOT - DBE Utilization	Yes	ODOT - DBE Utilization	Yes	ODOT - DBE Utilization	Yes	ODOT - DBE Utilization	Yes
Addenda #1	Yes	Addenda #1	Yes	Addenda #1	Yes	Addenda #1	Yes	Addenda #1	Yes